overstatement of accumulated loss, with no impact on total equity.

The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods
as follows:

Statement of financial position (extract) as at 1 August 2019

Figures in Rand thousand
 1 August

 2019

 SARS
VAT VDP

liability

 Fair value
adjust-

ments on
treasury

shares
Expired

VFA

 Restated
1 August

2019

Stated capital  (4 239 621)  –   22 153 –  (4 217 468)
Other reserves  (742 597)  –   245 437 56 239  (440 921)
Accumulated loss  3 047 669  –   (267 590) (56 239)  2 723 840

Total equity  (1 995 427)  –   –   –  (1 995 427)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2021

Annual Financial
Statements

36  EOH Consolidated Financial Statements 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2021

3. RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
Statement of financial position (extract) as at 31 July 2020

Figures in Rand thousand

 As
previously

stated
31 July

2020

 SARS
VAT VDP

liability

 Fair value
adjust-

ments on
treasury

shares*
Expired

VFA

 Restated
31 July

2020

Liabilities directly associated with assets held for sale  (834 092)  (66 314)  –   –  (900 406)
Net assets  539 499  (66 314)  –   –  473 185
Stated capital  (4 250 219)  –   32 934 –  (4 217 285)
Other reserves  (924 862)  –   234 656 56 239  (633 967)
Accumulated loss  4 680 506  66 314 (267 590) (56 239)  4 422 991

Total equity  (539 499)  66 314  –   –  (473 185)
*  Represents the accumulated correction for the fair value adjustment on treasury shares, including the 2020 correction of R10 million.
  Represents the accumulated correction for the expired VFA.

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income (extract) for the year ended 31 July 2020

Figures in Rand thousand
 31 July

2020

 SARS
VAT VDP

liability

 Re-
presented
as discon-

tinued
operations

(note 15)

 Restated
31 July

2020

Continuing operations
Revenue  8 690 350  –   81 784  8 772 134
Cost of sales  (6 893 957)  –   (80 345)  (6 974 302)
Gross profit  1 796 393  –   1 439  1 797 832
Net financial asset impairment losses  (320 712)  –   (2 732)  (323 444)
Operating expenses  (2 417 575)  –   6 662  (2 410 913)
Operating loss  (941 894)  –   5 369  (936 525)
Investment income  26 984  –   (582)  26 402
Share of equity-accounted loss  (565)  –   –   (565)
Finance costs  (410 875)  –   (328)  (411 203)
Loss before taxation  (1 326 350)  –   4 459  (1 321 891)
Taxation  64 030  –   (3 796)  60 234
Loss for the year from continuing operations  (1 262 320)  –   663  (1 261 657)
Loss for the year from discontinued operations  (364 494)  (66 314)  (663)  (431 471)
Loss for the year  (1 626 814)  (66 314)  –   (1 693 128)
Other comprehensive income  155 010  –   –   155 010
Total comprehensive loss for the year  (1 471 804)  (66 314)  –   (1 538 118)

EOH Consolidated Financial Statements 2021  37

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2021

3. RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income (extract) for the year ended 31 July 2020 continued

Figures in Rand thousand
 31 July

2020

Restated
31 July

2020

Loss attributable to:
Owners of EOH Holdings Limited  (1 620 721)  (1 687 035)
Non-controlling interests  (6 093)  (6 093)
Total  (1 626 814)  (1 693 128)
Total comprehensive loss attributable to:
Owners of EOH Holdings Limited  (1 462 568)  (1 528 882)